PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3650282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL DIMITROV	10/30/2015
JOHN NICA	10/30/2015
ROY YAMATOKU	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	875 W. 8TH STREET
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14934829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, sxsmith@brinksgilson.com,

jschumaker@brinksgilson.com,

STEPHEN C. SMITH **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE**

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14594-683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-1209-Assignment-FINAL#page1.tif source=2015-1209-Assignment-FINAL#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037249 FRAME: 0177

503603652

source=2015-1209-Assignment-FINAL#page3.tif source=2015-1209-Assignment-FINAL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037249 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Daniel Dimitrov</u>, residing at <u>3530 W. 224th St., Torrance, CA 90505</u>; <u>John Nica</u>, residing at <u>601 E 8th Street</u>, <u>Apt. 148</u>, <u>Azusa</u>, <u>CA 91702</u>; and <u>Roy Yamatoku</u>, residing at <u>17008 Spinning Ave.</u>, <u>Torrance</u>, <u>CA 90504</u>; hereinafter called the "Assignors", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>POWER DRIVE UNIT WITH POWER-OFF DYNAMIC BRAKE</u>, as filed in the U.S. provisional patent application, Serial No. <u>62/077,668</u>, filed on <u>November 10, 2014</u>, U.S. non-provisional patent application, Serial No. <u>14/934,829</u>, filed on <u>November 6, 2015</u>, European patent application, No. <u>15193168.0</u>, filed on <u>November 5, 2015</u>, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention (I hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the serial numbers and filing dates when they become known.);

WHEREAS, <u>Ancra International LLC</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>875 W. 8th Street</u>, <u>Azusa, CA 91702</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>POWER DRIVE UNIT WITH POWER-OFF DYNAMIC BRAKE</u>; and to all patent applications, and for all patents which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present,

PATENT REEL: 037249 FRAME: 0179 or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TES			has executed this a	greement.
DATED:	10/30/20	15	DANIEL DIMITROV	,
	′ /		DANIEL DIMITROV	(
STATE OF C	ALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF	ALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES) 58.		
County and St known to me t instrument, ap	ate aforesaid, do o be the same pe peared before me livered the said in	hereby certify that rson whose name this day in perso	, a Notary Public It <u>DANIEL DIMITRO\</u> Is subscribed to the In and acknowledged Tee and voluntary act	<u>/</u> , personally · foregoing d that he signed,
IN WIT _ <i>30</i> day of _	NESS WHEREOF October	, 2015.	set my hand and No	otarial Seal, this
		<u>(/atmsine</u> Notary Public	Hirakan	***************************************
My Commission	on Expires: <i>Apri</i>	1 15,2017	CA	THERINE HIRAKAWA

Commission # 2018161 Notary Public - California

DATED:	10/30/15	A NHOL)))	
STATE OF C	PALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES)			
County and S to be the sam before me this	Catherine Hirakawa tate aforesaid, do hereby ce e person whose name is subsided in person and acknowlument as his free and voluntations.	rtify that <u>JOHN</u> oscribed to the f edged that he s	<u>NICA</u> , personally oregoing instrum igned, sealed an	r known to me lent, appeared d delivered
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have he		nand and Notaria	ıl Seal, this
	Notary F	<u>Cathurina</u> Public	Hisafan	
My Commissi	on Expires: <u>APTI 13 . a</u>	2017 Junu	Commission Notary Pub Los Ang	NE HIRAKAWA on # 2018161 blic - California eles County bires Apr 15, 2017

DATED:	10/30/15	-	103c		
		RC	IY YAMATO	νKU	
STATE OF CAL	FORNIA)				
COUNTY OF La	IFORNIA)) ss. s angeles)				
to me to be the sa appeared before	Catherine ffirakan aforesaid, do hereby ce ame person whose name me this day in person an I instrument as his free a	e is subscrib d acknowle	<u>DY YAIVIATO</u> bed to the fo edged that h	<u>OKO</u> , personally know pregoing instrument, le signed, sealed and	'n
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have h October	ereunto set , 2015.	: my hand ar	nd Notarial Seal, this	
			ine Hira	fan	
My Commission E	Expires: <u>April 15,</u>	2017_		CATHERINE HIRAKAWA Commission # 2018161 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2017	

PATENT REEL: 037249 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 12/09/2015